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 1 DANIEL DUGONG Last start winner GUN, 05/06/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3A. Ivers 546955 2/1218

 2 BELMONT NOVA Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3G. Ernst 547851 2/1178

 3 SUGAR HIT LENNY 2 Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4J. York 550895 1/0134

 4 MURRAY MANTA RAY Last start winner GAR, 26/05/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 546950 1/0110

 5 NOAH'S ACE 2 Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4K. Brennan 551321 1/0102

 6 KINGSBRAE FLOW Last start placegetter CAS, 10/05/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4K. Miller 542892 2/0177

 7 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter MAT, 06/06/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 5P 5/3J. Murray 547833 2/1171

 8 STORMY MOREIRA Last start placegetter GUN, 05/06/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 544696 1/0168

 9 DANGER BOY Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/1164

 10 HURRICANE JAMES Last start placegetter GAR, 26/05/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 4P 5/3K. Marsh 541403 2/1156

 11 MARVEL PRINCESS 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4J. York 532482 1/0135

 12 ALISHA EYES Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/0102

 13 YAAMA 1 Last start Country winner COO, 15/05/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5/4T. Ball 546806 1/0151

 14 ZIPPING AUSSIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4L. Hutton 529773 1/0197

 15 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0153

 16 SPARTAN QUEEN Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3R. Ryan 547531 2/1147

 17 ALFIE'S ANGEL Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4J. Mcfadyen 547849 1/0136

 18 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4N. York 539820 1/0134

 19 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 19/05/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/0133

 20 LOCKY'S EAGLE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R6, Y 7Y 6P 6P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/0128

 21 SONGAR JEFFERSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4S. Greene 528646 1/0126

 22 MRS HALO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R5, Y 3Y 6P 3P 5/3L. Bramble 530525 2/1124

 23 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 5Y 5/3M. Mabbott 547239 2/1116

 24 TRALEE ZIGGY Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 547924 1/0116

 25 PAWS CROSSED 2 Weighted points score GOS, 07/06/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4B. Sloan 536408 1/0111

 26 SAILING AWAY Weighted points score TAR, 25/05/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4D. Mcgeachie 531304 1/0111

 27 NITRAM ROXY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0106

 28 SHE'S CLEAN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/0105

 29 DEEP SAPPHIRE Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 8P 5/3K. Barber 548799 2/1102
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 30 PAPARAZZI PRANG Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3R. Neville 545543 2/1102

 31 BAY BELLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4R. Jones 542305 1/0102

 32 ANA KOHAI Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 1P 5/3B. Yates 529728 2/1102

 33 LITTLE BIT DRY Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 540425 1/099

 34 SILKY Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4L. Walker 549772 1/096

 35 MAGIC RANGOON Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R2, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4M. Turner 546587 1/095

 36 OMAHRI ZEUS Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 8P 5/4R. White 541470 1/090

 37 REMADOR Weighted points score KEM, 28/05/2022, R5, Y 8Y 2Y 6Y 5/3K. Miller 529601 2/184

 38 FRUIT AND NUTS Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 7P 5/4K. Cheetham 541833 1/078

 39 WAR HAMMER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/05/2022, R9, P 5P 6Y 7P 5/4D. Solomon 546583 1/077

 40 LOCKIE CHARM 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/01/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/072

 41 FORGOT TO TAP 1 Weighted points score SHP, 19/05/2022, R3 8P 5P 6P 5/4G. Ball 547164 1/069

 42 LANSDOWNE BOY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 536376 2/067

 43 TOO LATE MATE Weighted points score TAR, 23/04/2022, R10, Y 8Y (FTF)P 7P 5/3S. Robertson 540415 2/166

 44 WINLOCK GUMMY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/063

 45 SUNSET BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 29/05/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/3R. Ryan 542719 2/154
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 1 CALABRIA MIA 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 3P M/1R. White 540604 0/0114

 2 TREMORS Last start placegetter GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 6P M/1A. Hicks 545066 0/0108

 3 LIAR'S EYES Last start placegetter GAR, 26/05/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 7Y M/1K. Heuston 537699 0/088

 4 PANAMA JACK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 4P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/0102

 5 LEND THE MOOSE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 21/05/2022, R1, Y 4Y 3Y M/1J. Mcfadyen 547854 0/092

 6 NITRAM SHIMMER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 2P M/1G. Novley 541172 0/070

 7 LUXURIOUSNESS First start M/1C. Miller 549064 0/00

 8 BALLYNEALE JIG First start M/1W. Phelan 548069 0/00

 9 TILLY BILLS First start M/1A. Woods 543184 0/00

 10 FRANTINA Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 06/05/2022, R2, P 7P M/1K. Brennan 551322 0/033

 11 APRICOT DELIGHT Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 7P M/1A. Woods 545212 0/033

 12 BARCIA'S DREAM Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 8P M/1G. Robertson 540230 0/066

 13 CHASING BUCKS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 06/06/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 7P M/1K. Ollerton 523154 0/064

 14 OUR GIRL BEC 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 6P M/1T. Ball 548354 0/057

 15 JACKEY'S HIPPY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 06/06/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1M. Bretherton 540452 0/056

 16 SIAKAM Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 6P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/052

 17 BIG ORANGE Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1J. Lockhart 537142 0/050

 18 FLYIN' ERNIE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R5, Y 5Y 8P 8Y M/1K. Smith 535080 0/050

 19 MANILA QUEEN 1 Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R6, Y 5Y 6P M/1R. Ryan 551798 0/048

 20 BELTONE MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R1, P 7P 4P M/1G. Greene 543300 0/048

 21 MIDWEEK 2 Weighted points score TAR, 11/05/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542311 0/044

 22 DEADLY AMBITION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 7P 6Y M/1R. Ryan 542139 0/039

 23 STAIRWAY HEAVEN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 8P M/1P. Akers 548493 0/038

 24 RHYNO'S CHAMP 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/05/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 7P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/036

 25 WINIFRED ENA Weighted points score GRA, 01/05/2022, R1, P 7P 7P M/1A. Woods 543185 0/035

 26 MUM'S STAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542314 0/033
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 1 COASTAL EXPRESS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 1P 1/1W. Slade 536383 18/17342

 2 BLUE FIRE ICE Weighted points score GRA, 28/05/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 1/1J. Roche 528813 14/12297

 3 TEENY TURNER Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2D. Solomon 541478 8/7294

 4 JILL DOO Weighted points score GOS, 26/04/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 7P 3/1/1D. Wilson 534256 10/9132

 5 MEAN BLAKE Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540942 5/4213

 6 SONGAR ROSE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 28/05/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2S. Greene 528645 5/4246

 7 POPPY BLUEY Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1S. Sweeney 543240 5/4213

 8 SWISS STICKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/06/2022, R11, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/1S. Smith 549128 5/4195

 9 FULL BARRA Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R6, P 6P 4M 3Y 4/1/1G. Robertson 489915 7/6138

 10 WILD FLAMES Weighted points score GRA, 07/06/2022, R7, M 6M 7M 6P 4/1/1L. Walker 495650 17/12122
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 1 REDDINGTON RUM Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 4P 4/1/2P. Akers 542196 7/6171

 2 SHEBA'S JAFFA Last start placegetter GOS, 07/06/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Frankland-Shambler 538015 5/4258

 3 SONGAR ROSE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 28/05/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2S. Greene 528645 5/4246

 4 SILVER RANGER Dropping in grade GAR, 03/06/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 1P 4/1/2A. Woods 525205 7/6189

 5 LIBERTY ANNE Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 4P 4/1/1B. Keene 543958 6/4225

 6 BUMPY JOHNSON Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 8Y 4/1/1J. Mcfadyen 527316 6/4169

 7 MISS SILLAT Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 7P 5/1J. Magnisalis 542714 4/3228

 8 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 6P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 6/3208

 9 ZULU FLAIR Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3J. Magnisalis 540435 2/1190

 10 SONGAR PIPER 1 Last start winner GAR, 02/04/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 4P 5/2S. Greene 528643 3/2183

 11 SUGAR HIT LENNY 1 Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4J. York 550895 1/0134

 12 NOAH'S ACE 1 Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4K. Brennan 551321 1/0102

 13 VICIOUS 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1D. Solomon 534260 12/9243

 14 MANILA BRAE Last start placegetter TAR, 11/05/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1G. Ball 541965 5/3201

 15 YEAH DUGGI Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0162

 16 TWO PIE PETE Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 5P 5/1P. Akers 542202 4/3162

 17 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 8P 5/1C. Last 529669 8/5156

 18 ROY RIP 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 10/8156

 19 MAGNUM KEY EYE Last start placegetter MAT, 06/06/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2C. Last 540451 3/2153

 20 MARVEL PRINCESS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4J. York 532482 1/0135

 21 O'MALLEY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2B. Tuft 545067 3/2132

 22 ZIPPING AUSSIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4L. Hutton 529773 1/0197

 23 SOPHIA JAZZ 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3D. Solomon 542238 3/1165

 24 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1W. Slade 533379 8/7165

 25 EXCITEMENT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1R. Jones 543098 5/4162

 26 KIARNI IVY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 09/05/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1T. Roche 523994 6/5162

 27 GORT THE GIFT Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Gorton 539405 1/0159

 28 GRACE LILLY Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/1159

 29 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 6/1154

 30 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0153

 31 STARLIGHT TINA Weighted points score MTG, 29/05/2022, R10, PR1 4P 2P 1P 5/4G. Roylett 540121 1/0140
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 32 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 11/05/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1L. Bramble 522903 9/3138

 33 SONGAR JEFFERSON 3 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4S. Greene 528646 1/0126

 34 MRS HALO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R5, Y 3Y 6P 3P 5/3L. Bramble 530525 2/1124

 35 NELL BELL Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 4P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/1120

 36 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score MAT, 06/06/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 7P 5/2T. Callen 545544 3/2117

 37 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8114

 38 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score GAR, 04/06/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 7P 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/2108

 39 NITRAM ROXY 3 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0106

 40 SHE'S CLEAN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/0105

 41 BAY BELLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4R. Jones 542305 1/0102

 42 HESLEA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4D. Hampson 539126 1/0102

 43 MINI PRIDE Weighted points score KEM, 28/05/2022, R3, Y 2Y 4Y 6Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/196

 44 SWITCHED 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4K. Brennan 544390 1/096

 45 EL GRAND DEANO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R12, M 6M 4P 6P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 9/893

 46 TALL ORDER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1B. Sloan 536409 4/387

 47 DIGGER FERGUS Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4D. Roach 508690 1/081

 48 BROWN VENOM Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/081

 49 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 5Y 5/4J. Roche 535535 1/081

 50 BLACK MIKEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R12, M 5M 8P 5P 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/379

 51 STARLIGHT TRENT Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3K. Marsh 540123 2/178

 52 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/05/2022, R9, P 5P 6Y 7P 5/4D. Solomon 546583 1/077

 53 LOCKIE CHARM 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/01/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/072

 54 LANSDOWNE BOY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 536376 2/067

 55 WINLOCK GUMMY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/063
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 1 MISS SILLAT Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 7P 5/1J. Magnisalis 542714 4/3228

 2 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 6P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 6/3208

 3 ZULU FLAIR Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3J. Magnisalis 540435 2/1190

 4 SONGAR PIPER 1 Last start winner GAR, 02/04/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 4P 5/2S. Greene 528643 3/2183

 5 SUGAR HIT LENNY 1 Last start winner GAR, 03/06/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4J. York 550895 1/0134

 6 NOAH'S ACE 1 Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4K. Brennan 551321 1/0102

 7 VICIOUS 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1D. Solomon 534260 12/9243

 8 MANILA BRAE Last start placegetter TAR, 11/05/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1G. Ball 541965 5/3201

 9 TWO PIE PETE Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 5P 5/1P. Akers 542202 4/3162

 10 YEAH DUGGI Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0162

 11 ROY RIP 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 10/8156

 12 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 8P 5/1C. Last 529669 8/5156

 13 MAGNUM KEY EYE Last start placegetter MAT, 06/06/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2C. Last 540451 3/2153

 14 MARVEL PRINCESS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4J. York 532482 1/0135

 15 O'MALLEY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2B. Tuft 545067 3/2132

 16 ZIPPING AUSSIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4L. Hutton 529773 1/0197

 17 SOPHIA JAZZ 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3D. Solomon 542238 3/1165

 18 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1W. Slade 533379 8/7165

 19 KIARNI IVY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 09/05/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1T. Roche 523994 6/5162

 20 EXCITEMENT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1R. Jones 543098 5/4162

 21 GORT THE GIFT Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Gorton 539405 1/0159

 22 GRACE LILLY Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/1159

 23 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 6/1154

 24 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0153

 25 STARLIGHT TINA Weighted points score MTG, 29/05/2022, R10, PR1 4P 2P 1P 5/4G. Roylett 540121 1/0140

 26 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 11/05/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1L. Bramble 522903 9/3138

 27 SONGAR JEFFERSON 3 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4S. Greene 528646 1/0126

 28 MRS HALO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/04/2022, R5, Y 3Y 6P 3P 5/3L. Bramble 530525 2/1124

 29 NELL BELL Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 4P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/1120

 30 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score MAT, 06/06/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 7P 5/2T. Callen 545544 3/2117

 31 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8114
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 32 BLACK CANDLES Weighted points score GAR, 04/06/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 7P 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/2108

 33 NITRAM ROXY 3 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0106

 34 SHE'S CLEAN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/0105

 35 HESLEA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4D. Hampson 539126 1/0102

 36 BAY BELLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4R. Jones 542305 1/0102

 37 SWITCHED 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4K. Brennan 544390 1/096

 38 MINI PRIDE Weighted points score KEM, 28/05/2022, R3, Y 2Y 4Y 6Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/196

 39 EL GRAND DEANO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R12, M 6M 4P 6P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 9/893

 40 TALL ORDER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/05/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1B. Sloan 536409 4/387

 41 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 5Y 5/4J. Roche 535535 1/081

 42 BROWN VENOM Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/081

 43 DIGGER FERGUS Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4D. Roach 508690 1/081

 44 BLACK MIKEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R12, M 5M 8P 5P 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/379

 45 STARLIGHT TRENT Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3K. Marsh 540123 2/178

 46 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/05/2022, R9, P 5P 6Y 7P 5/4D. Solomon 546583 1/077

 47 LOCKIE CHARM 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/01/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/072

 48 LANSDOWNE BOY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 536376 2/067

 49 WINLOCK GUMMY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 15 June 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CALABRIA MIA 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 3P M/1R. White 540604 0/0114

 2 MCFERGUS Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1D. Roach 508688 0/066

 3 SHIMMY TIME Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 31/05/2022, R1, P

GAR, 21/05/2022, R1, P

6P 2P 3P M/1N. Mcintosh 544821 0/086

 4 PANAMA JACK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/06/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 4P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/0102

 5 NITRAM SHIMMER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 21/05/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 2P M/1G. Novley 541172 0/070

 6 TOOHEY'S TROWELS Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 03/06/2022, R1, P 5P M/1W. Ison 546575 0/050

 7 CHASING BUCKS 1 Weighted points score MAT, 06/06/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 7P M/1K. Ollerton 523154 0/064

 8 OUR GIRL BEC 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 6P M/1T. Ball 548354 0/057

 9 JACKEY'S HIPPY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 06/06/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 6P M/1M. Bretherton 540452 0/056

 10 FLYIN' ERNIE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R5, Y 5Y 8P 8Y M/1K. Smith 535080 0/050

 11 MANILA QUEEN 2 Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R6, Y 5Y 6P M/1R. Ryan 551798 0/048

 12 BELTONE MAGIC 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R1, P 7P 4P M/1G. Greene 543300 0/048

 13 BECKEY MOON Weighted points score RIS, 04/06/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6Y 6Y M/1L. Davis 533672 0/048

 14 KEY STATE Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R1, Y 5Y 6Y 8Y M/1L. Davis 533678 0/046

 15 MIDWEEK 1 Weighted points score TAR, 11/05/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542311 0/044

 16 DEADLY AMBITION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 25/04/2022, R2, P 7P 6Y M/1R. Ryan 542139 0/039

 17 STAIRWAY HEAVEN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 8P M/1P. Akers 548493 0/038

 18 RHYNO'S CHAMP 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/05/2022, R2, P 7P 8P 7P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/036

 19 MUM'S STAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Bramble 542314 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 15 June 2022

P 4/5 515 NONE
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Tot Wins

 1 ELECTRIC DREAMS 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 26/05/2022, R1, P 5P 4C 6P 4/1/2R. Neville 531237 12/6191

 2 FLASHING OSCAR Dropping in grade GAR, 04/06/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 1P 4/1/2J. Porter 529546 12/11171

 3 LILY THE SAINT Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4M. Mabbott 544351 3/0177

 4 VICIOUS 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 18/03/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1D. Solomon 534260 12/2243

 5 GUNNADOO COCO Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4C. Last 542821 4/0285

 6 COUSIN VINNIE Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4A. Woods 543188 3/0183

 7 STORM BAY Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R9, P 5P 4M 3P 5/1B. Keene 496966 10/9172

 8 SOPHIA JAZZ 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4D. Solomon 542238 3/0165

 9 FLYING ASPARAGUS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 11/05/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 1P 5/2L. Bramble 522903 9/2138

 10 LOVEDALE ROAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R7, P 7P (FEL)P 1P 5/3R. Jones 542204 2/1136

 11 ZAMBORA GRAFF Weighted points score WPK, 25/05/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1S. Davies 529335 4/3126

 12 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score GAR, 04/06/2022, R2, P 7P 3P (FEL)C 5/3C. Last 532823 5/1118

 13 SWEET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4J. Russell 535235 2/0108

 14 SHE'S CLEAN 3 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/0105

 15 HESLEA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4D. Hampson 539126 1/0102

 16 SWITCHED 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4K. Brennan 544390 1/096

 17 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/06/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/084
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 1 BULL KEY Last start placegetter MAT, 06/06/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 3P 5/4M. Frankland-Shambler 533679 1/0195

 2 LOVE MY KEY Last start placegetter MAT, 06/06/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4J. Porter 542887 2/0147

 3 LOVEDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R7, P 7P (FEL)P 1P 5/4R. Jones 542204 2/0136

 4 SWEET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4J. Russell 535235 2/0108

 5 TEMPTATION CRAZE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/06/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4R. Hoare 536087 1/084

 6 DAME GUINEVERE Weighted points score WPK, 08/06/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/078

 7 DOWNTOWN ZIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R3, P 4P M/1N. Howard 549755 0/058

 8 CAWBOURNE RUSTY Weighted points score M/1S. Burgis 547950 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Last start winner TAR, 08/06/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 6P 5/1G. Kelly 533839 6/3208

 2 SONGAR PIPER 2 Last start winner GAR, 02/04/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 4P 5/2S. Greene 528643 3/2183

 3 KASATKINA Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 2P 5/1T. Desira 508575 11/9238

 4 FUNKY ROBBO Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 7Y 5/2E. Robertson 526345 3/2202

 5 ALL RUM Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 5/1P. Akers 542197 8/7183

 6 ROY RIP 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 10/8156

 7 TRALEE HANNAH Last start placegetter TAR, 08/06/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 6P 5/3M. Mabbott 547234 3/1135

 8 O'MALLEY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2B. Tuft 545067 3/2132

 9 CHIQUITITA Last start placegetter MAT, 09/05/2022, R8, P 2P 8P 7P 5/2R. Walters 538404 3/299

 10 YAAMA 2 Last start Country winner COO, 15/05/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5/4T. Ball 546806 1/0151

 11 ROCK ON VINNY Dropping in grade RIC, 27/05/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1R. Delaney 547817 5/4183

 12 SKETCHY LOOKING Weighted points score GAR, 18/03/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 3P 5/1S. Brown 529976 4/3177

 13 MODULATING Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 1P 5/2C. Last 544052 3/2174

 14 MINDIE Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 2P 5/1B. Sloan 497199 9/7168

 15 EXCITEMENT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1R. Jones 543098 5/4162

 16 KIARNI IVY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 09/05/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1T. Roche 523994 6/5162

 17 MISS SUPERSONIC Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R12, P 4P 8P 2P 5/1K. Heuston 529315 6/4157

 18 RATTLIN' AHEAD Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/1B. Mitchell 532694 4/3156

 19 MULWEE BANJO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3R. Hoare 495175 6/1154

 20 SAILOR BOY Weighted points score TAR, 18/05/2022, R3, M 8M 6M 2M 5/1L. Hutton 475947 22/11148

 21 KATE'S SPECIAL Weighted points score TAR, 08/06/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1L. Walker 527549 8/5147

 22 LOCKY'S EAGLE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 21/05/2022, R6, Y 7Y 6P 6P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/0128

 23 SONGAR JEFFERSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4S. Greene 528646 1/0126

 24 FLYIN' CRAZY Weighted points score TAM, 27/02/2022, R7, Y 5Y 6P 1Y 5/1K. Smith 501067 7/3123

 25 CRAZY CASEY Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 5P 5/1D. Hampson 534382 7/3117

 26 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/05/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8114

 27 NITRAM ROXY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0106

 28 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 12/05/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 5Y 5/2R. Ryan 538372 4/2105

 29 EL GRAND DEANO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R12, M 6M 4P 6P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 9/893

 30 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score MAT, 28/03/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/490

 31 BLACK MIKEY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/06/2022, R12, M 5M 8P 5P 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/379
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 32 ALL INN EVIE Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 6P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/578

 33 FORGOT TO TAP 2 Weighted points score SHP, 19/05/2022, R3 8P 5P 6P 5/4G. Ball 547164 1/069
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 1 COASTAL EXPRESS 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R9, P 2P 5P 1P 1/1W. Slade 536383 18/17342
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 1 ELECTRIC DREAMS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R1, P 5P 4C 6P 3/1/1R. Neville 531237 12/5191
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 1 TONY PEPPERONI Last start placegetter GAR, 03/06/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 2P M/1A. Ivers 550485 0/096

 2 SOOKY SUE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/04/2022, R2, P

MAT, 04/04/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1D. Wilson 543256 0/0116

 3 SUNDAY SEA First start M/1N. Mcintosh 551026 0/00
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 1 LOVEDALE ROAD 3 Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R7, P 7P (FEL)P 1P 5/4R. Jones 542204 2/0136
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